

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Soils and Earthwork Testing and Inspection	1	45	1/2 day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$200 per 1/2 day	\$ 9000
	2	45	full day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$400 per full day	\$ 18000
	3	10	samples	Proctor Test in accordance with ASTM D1557	\$100 sample	\$ 1000
	4	5	samples	Analysis of Loam Material, ASTM-D422	\$50 sample	\$ 250
	5	10	samples	Soil Sieve Analysis in accordance with ASTM 06913 (including wet sieve)	\$100 sample	\$ 1000
	6	6	1/2 day	Staff Engineer	\$300 per 1/2 day	\$ 1800
Steel Reinforcement Installation	7	45	1/2 day	Observe and inspect reinforcing steel for size, spacing, and compliance with approved shop drawings and the contract document.	\$ 200 per 1/2 day	\$ 9000
						\$
Fireproofing	8	10	1/2 day	Fireproofing Thickness Tests	\$260 per 1/2 day	\$ 2600
	9	5	samples	Fireproofing Adhesion Tests	\$90 sample	\$ 450
Roofing Inspection	10	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect Roofing Construction	\$ 640 per 1/2 day	\$ 3200
Waterproofing	11	15	1/2 day	Inspector/Technician to observe and inspect waterproofing and damp proofing installation conformance with the contract documents and materials compliance with approved submittals.	\$ 300 per 1/2 day	\$ 4500
						\$
Bituminous Paving Testing and Inspection	12	6	1/2 day	Technician/Inspector to perform compaction testing and inspect bituminous paving	\$ 260 per 1/2 day	\$1560
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$

Prime Consulting

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Concrete Testing and Inspection	13	40	1/2 day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 200 per 1/2 day	\$ 8000
	14	40	full day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 400 per full day	\$ 16000
	15	100	cylinders	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Test per ASTM C39 (includes cylinder pickup)	\$ 25 per cylinder	\$ 2500
	16	3	1/2 day	Field Technician Inspector to perform relative Humidity Testing on concrete slabs per ASTM F 2170	\$ 640 per 1/2 day	\$ 1920

						\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

Masonry Testing and Inspection	17	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect masonry work	\$200 per 1/2 day	\$ 1000
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT						\$: 81,780
--------------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------

* low bid price to be based on grant total

Prime Consulting

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Soils and Earthwork Testing and Inspection	1	45	1/2 day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$ 210 per 1/2 day	\$ 9,450
	2	45	full day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$ 385 per full day	\$ 17,325
	3	10	samples	Proctor Test in accordance with ASTM D1557	\$ 125 sample	\$ 1,250
	4	5	samples	Analysis of Loam Material, ASTM-D422	\$ 335 sample	\$ 1,675
	5	10	samples	Soil Sieve Analysis in accordance with ASTM 06913 (including wet sieve)	\$ 110 sample	\$ 1,100
	6	6	1/2 day	Staff Engineer	\$ 600 per 1/2 day	\$ 3,600
Steel Reinforcement Installation	7	45	1/2 day	Observe and inspect reinforcing steel for size, spacing, and compliance with approved shop drawings and the contract document.	\$ 210 per 1/2 day	\$ 9,450
						\$
Fire-proofing	8	10	1/2 day	Fireproofing Thickness Tests	\$ 210 per 1/2 day	\$ 2,100
	9	5	samples	Fireproofing Adhesion Tests	\$ 30 sample	\$ 150
Roofing Inspection	10	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect Roofing Construction	\$ 550 per 1/2 day	\$ 2,750
Waterproofing	11	15	1/2 day	Inspector/Technician to observe and inspect waterproofing and damp proofing installation conformance with the contract documents and materials compliance with approved submittals.	\$ 250 per 1/2 day	\$ 3,750
						\$
Bituminous Paving Testing and Inspection	12	6	1/2 day	Technician/Inspector to perform compaction testing and inspect bituminous paving	\$ 210 per 1/2 day	\$ 1,260
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$

Yankee Engineering + Testing

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Concrete Testing and Inspection	13	40	1/2 day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 210 per 1/2 day	\$ 8,400
	14	40	full day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 385 per full day	\$ 15,400
	15	100	cylinders	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Test per ASTM C39 (includes cylinder pickup)	\$ 15 per cylinder	\$ 1,500
	16	3	1/2 day	Field Technician Inspector to perform relative Humidity Testing on concrete slabs per ASTM F 2170	\$ 550 per 1/2 day	\$ 1,650

					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	

Masonry Testing and Inspection	17	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect masonry work	\$ 250 per 1/2 day	\$ 1,250
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	

					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT						\$ 82,060
--------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------

* low bid price to be based on grant total

Pankce Engineering + Testing

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Soils and Earthwork Testing and Inspection	1	45	1/2 day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$ 340 per 1/2 day	\$ 15300
	2	45	full day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$ 580 per full day	\$ 26100
	3	10	samples	Proctor Test in accordance with ASTM D1557	\$ 140 sample	\$ 1400
	4	5	samples	Analysis of Loam Material, ASTM-D422	\$ 140 sample	\$ 700
	5	10	samples	Soil Sieve Analysis in accordance with ASTM 06913 (including wet sieve)	\$ 125 sample	\$ 1250
	6	6	1/2 day	Staff Engineer	\$ 470 per 1/2 day	\$ 2820
Steel Reinforcement Installation	7	45	1/2 day	Observe and inspect reinforcing steel for size, spacing, and compliance with approved shop drawings and the contract document.	\$ 340 per 1/2 day	\$ 15300
						\$
Fire-proofing	8	10	1/2 day	Fireproofing Thickness Tests	\$ 360 per 1/2 day	\$ 3600
	9	5	samples	Fireproofing Adhesion Tests	\$ 35 sample	\$ 175
Roofing Inspection	10	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect Roofing Construction	\$ 1000 per 1/2 day	\$ 5000
Waterproofing	11	15	1/2 day	Inspector/Technician to observe and inspect waterproofing and damp proofing installation conformance with the contract documents and materials compliance with approved submittals.	\$ 1000 per 1/2 day	\$ 15000
						\$
Bituminous Paving Testing and Inspection	12	6	1/2 day	Technician/Inspector to perform compaction testing and inspect bituminous paving	\$ 360 per 1/2 day	\$ 2160
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$
						\$

Thompson + Lichtner

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Concrete Testing and Inspection	13	40	1/2 day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 340 per 1/2 day	\$ 13600
	14	40	full day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$ 580 per full day	\$ 23200
	15	100	cylinders	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Test per ASTM C39 (includes cylinder pickup)	\$ 20 per cylinder	\$ 2000
			Each	Cylinder Pick Up (if man not on site)	\$ 150 per each	
	16	3	1/2 day	Field Technician Inspector to perform relative Humidity Testing on concrete slabs per ASTM F 2170	\$ 370 per 1/2 day	\$ 1110
			Each	Probes for RH test per ASTM 2170	\$ 75 per each	

					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	

Masonry Testing and Inspection	17	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect masonry work	\$ 360 per 1/2 day	\$ 1800
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT						\$: 130,515
--------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------

* low bid price to be based on grant total

Thompson + Lichtner

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Soils and Earthwork Testing and Inspection	1	45	1/2 day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$320.00 per 1/2 day	\$14,400.00
	2	45	full day	Soils Technician/ Soil Inspector	\$640.00 per full day	\$28,800.00
	3	10	samples	Proctor Test in accordance with ASTM D1557	\$145.00 sample	\$1,450.00
	4	5	samples	Analysis of Loam Material, ASTM-D422	\$100.00 sample	\$500.00
	5	10	samples	Soil Sieve Analysis in accordance with ASTM 06913 (including wet sieve)	\$125.00 sample	\$1,250.00
	6	6	1/2 day	Staff Engineer	\$400.00 per 1/2 day	\$2,400.00

Steel Reinforcement Installation	7	45	1/2 day	Observe and inspect reinforcing steel for size, spacing, and compliance with approved shop drawings and the contract document.	\$ 300.00 per 1/2 day	\$13,500.00
----------------------------------	---	----	---------	--	-----------------------	-------------

--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Fire-proofing	8	10	1/2 day	Fireproofing Thickness Tests	\$800 per 1/2 day	\$8,000.00
	9	5	samples	Fireproofing Adhesion Tests	\$ 30.00 sample	\$150.00

Roofing Inspection	10	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect Roofing Construction	\$ per 1/2 day	\$800.00
--------------------	----	---	---------	---	----------------	----------

Waterproofing	11	15	1/2 day	Inspector/Technician to observe and inspect waterproofing and damp proofing installation conformance with the contract documents and materials compliance with approved submittals.	\$800.00 per 1/2 day	\$12,000.00
---------------	----	----	---------	---	----------------------	-------------

--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Bituminous Paving Testing and Inspection	12	6	1/2 day	Technician/Inspector to perform compaction testing and inspect bituminous paving	\$500.00 per 1/2 day	\$3,000.00

Unit Cost/Fee Schedule

Title	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
Concrete Testing and Inspection	13	40	1/2 day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$320.00 per 1/2 day	\$12,800.00
	14	40	full day	MCIB Certified Class A Concrete Inspector	\$640.00 per full day	\$25,600.00
	15	100	cylinders	Concrete Cylinder Compressive Test per ASTM C39 (includes cylinder pickup)	\$ 30.00 per cylinder	\$3,000.00
	16	3	1/2 day	Field Technician Inspector to perform relative Humidity Testing on concrete slabs per ASTM F 2170	\$500.00 per 1/2 day	\$1,500.00

					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

Masonry Testing and Inspection	17	5	1/2 day	Field Inspector to inspect masonry work	\$320.00 per 1/2 day	\$1,600.00
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$

John Turner Consulting

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT*						\$130,750.00
---------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--------------

* low bid price to be based on grant total